

Vidya Amin

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3833 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29669 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3802 OF 2022**

Dr. A. Riyaz Kitabwala .. Applicant/Petitioner

Vs.

M/s. Ashrafi Builders & Developers & Anr. .. Respondents

Ms. Nakhat A.R. Kitabwala for the applicant/petitioner.

Ms. Sayali Apte, Ms. Shreya Shah i/b. Mr. P.G. Lad for respondent no. 2.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
R.N.LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 28, 2022.

PC.:

1. Learned counsel submits that the petitioner was allotted rehab tenement, however, the access is not properly provided. There are water leakages and other aspects.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 8 December, 2022.
3. Ms. Apte, learned Advocate accepts notice for respondent no. 2/MHADA.

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)