

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3833 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5007 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3802 OF 2022**

Dr. A. Riyaz Kitabwala

.Applicant/
Petitioner

Vs.

M/s. Ashrafi Builders & Developers & anr.

.Respondents

Ms Nakhat A. R. Kitabwala, Advocate, for the
Applicant/Petitioner

Ms Aparna Kalathil, Advocate, for the Respondent No. 2 -
MHADA

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 8 DECEMBER 2022

P. C.

. The Applicant/Petitioner seeks direction that the Respondent be directed to pay the charges of the electricity bill so also stamp duty and present PAA Agreement for registration.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 19.01.2023. Ms Kalathil, Advocate waives notice on behalf of the Respondent No. 2 - MHADA. Hamdast allowed.

(S. G. Chapalgaonkar, J.)

(S. V. Gangapurwala, J.)